282879

(Req	uestor's Name)	
(Add	ress)	
(Add	ress)	
(City)	/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
	·	•
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
/Duo	inaga Entitu Nan	
(Bus	iness Entity Nan	ne)
(Doc	ument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to F	ilina Officer:	
) 		

Office Use Only



900302869849

08/24/17--01022--004 **43.75

SEP 25 2017 S. YOUNG TO SEP 25 PH 2-12 ...
SECRETAL SEGMENT OF STATE
TALLMANASSEE AND BROKE FLOORING



August 28, 2017

JEROME R SCHECTER JEROME R SCHECHTER PA 1995 E OAKLAND PARK BLVD FT LAUDERDALE, FL 33306

SUBJECT: TERRY'S AUTO SUPPLY, INC.

Ref. Number: 282879

We have received your document for TERRY'S AUTO SUPPLY, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$43.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

FL CONSULTING, INC - P12000054651

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Shelia H Young Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 917A00017668

JEROME R. SCHECHTER, P.A.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

JEROME R. SCHECHTER WRITER'S DIRECT jrspa@bellsouth.net 954.764.7600 x 304 SUITE 210
1995 EAST OAKLAND PARK BOULEVARD
FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33306
TELEPHONE (954) 764-7600
FAX (954) 763-4840

DANIELLE B, GREENBERG WRITER'S DIRECT greenberg.attorney@gmail.com 954.764.7600 x 305

September 19, 2017

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Attention: Sheila H. Young, Regulatory Specialist II

Re: Terry's Auto Supply, Inc. Reference No.: 282879

Dear Ms. Young:

We have your letter of August 28, 2017 and have made the appropriate change in the Articles of Amendment from F & L Consulting, Inc. To F & L Consulting of South Florida, Inc. Please register this as soon as possible and alert us. Your letter of August 28, 2017 was delayed I assume because of Hurricane Irma. We definitely need to move on this quickly. Thank you for your anticipated cooperation.

Very truly yours.

JEROME'R. SCHECHTER

Dice: Terry satisfies Supply, Inc.

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

NAME OF CORPOR	RATION: Terry's Auto Supp	ly, Inc.			
DOCUMENT NUMB	282870				
The enclosed Articles	of Amendment and fee are su	bmitted for filing.			
Please return all corres	spondence concerning this ma	tter to the following:			
	Jerome R Schechter				
	·	Name of Contact Person	l		
	Jerome R Schechter, PA				
	<u> </u>	Firm/ Company			
	1995 E Oakland Park Blvd.				
	Address				
	Ft. Lauderdale, Fl. 33306				
		City/ State and Zip Code			
TRSP	A@bellsouth.net				
	=	sed for future annual report	notification)		
For further information	n concerning this matter, plea	se call:			
Jerome Schechter		954 at (7647600		
Name	of Contact Person	at (954) 7647600 Area Code & Daytime Telephone Num			
Enclosed is a check fo	r the following amount made	psyable to the Florida Depa	utment of State:		
☐ \$35 Filing Fee	\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)	□\$52.50 Filing Pee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed)		
Ame Divi P.O.	ling Address endment Section sion of Corporations Box 6327 ahassee, FL 32314	Amend Divisio Clifton	Address ment Section on of Corporations Building executive Center Circle		

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of

y filed with the Florida Dept. of State)		
f Corporation (if known)		
Florida Profit Corporation adopts the following amendment(s) to		
Florida, Inc. The new		
n," "company," or "incorporated" or the abbreviation Co". A professional corporation name must contain the P.A."		
400 S. Dixie Highway		
Hollywood Fl. 33020		
400 S. Dixie Highway		
Hollywood Fl. 33020		
ess in Florida, enter the name of the		
net address)		
lywood Fl. , Florida 33020 &		
(City) (Zip Code)		
with and accept the obligations of the position. Registered Agent, if changing		

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added:

(Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

Please note the officer/director title by the first letter of the office title:

P = President; V = Vice President; T = Treasurer; S = Secretary; D = Director; TR = Trustee; C = Chairman or Clerk; CEO = Chief Executive Officer; CFO = Chief Financial Officer. If an officer/director holds more than one title, list the first letter of each office held President, Treasurer, Director would be PTD.

Changes should be noted in the following manner. Currently John Doe is listed as the PST and Mike Jones is listed as the V. There is a change, Mike Jones leaves the corporation, Sally Smith is named the V and S. These should be noted as John Doe, PT as a Change, Mike Jones, V as Remove, and Sally Smith, SV as an Add.

Example: X Change	<u>PT</u>	John Do	<u>e</u>		
X Remove	<u>V</u>	Mike Jos	<u>1¢s</u>		
X Add	<u>sv</u>	Sally Sm	<u>sith</u>		
Type of Action (Check One)	Title		<u>Name</u>		<u>Addres</u> s
1) Change		<u></u>	NA	_	
Add				_	
Remove				-	
2) Change		_		_	
Add				_	
				_	
3) Change		_		_	
Add				-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Remove				-	
4) Change	·			_	
Add				_	
Remove				_	
5) Change					
Add				,	
Remove				_	
6) Change		_			
Add				_	
Remove					

E. If amending or adding additional Article (Attach additional sheets, if necessary). (<u>s, enter change(s) here</u> : Be specific)
NA	- · · · ·
	·
F. If an amendment provides for an exchange provisions for implementing the amends	ge, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, ment if not contained in the amendment itself:
(if not applicable, indicate N/A)	The state of the s
NA	

555 . 3 . 5 . 3	August 23, 2017	in a a a
The date of each amendment(s) a date this document was signed.	адориол:	, if other than the
Effective date <u>if applicable</u> :		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)	
Note: If the date inserted in this document's effective date on the D	block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this epartment of State's records.	date will not be listed as th
Adoption of Amendment(s)	(CHECK ONE)	
The amendment(s) was/were ad by the shareholders was/were s	opted by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment ufficient for approval.	at(s)
	proved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following state reach voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):	sment
"The number of votes cas	t for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval	
by	(voting group)	
	(voting group)	
☐ The amendment(s) was/were adaction was not required.	opted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareho	older
☐ The amendment(s) was/were ad action was not required.	opted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder	
August 23 Dated	2017	
Signature		
(By a select	director, president or other officer — if directors or officers have not be ed, by an incorporator — if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other conted fiduciary by that fiduciary)	
	Stephen W Fink	
	(Typed or printed name of person signing)	
	President	·
	(Title of person signing)	